258485

0 078 HJ

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDWELL GMBH		101/02/2003 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KPSS-KAO PROFESSIONAL SALON SERVICES GMBH		
Street Address:	PFUNGSTAEDTER STRASSE 92-100		
City:	DARMSTADT		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	64297		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584853	GOLDWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER
Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOLDWELL CHANGE OF NAME

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Striker
Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0420

TRADEMARK

900054007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker	
Signature:	/Michael J. Striker/	
Date:	07/17/2006	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0421

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 07/17/2006